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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO /6249
To The File DATE: September 30, 1980

rrom:  C11f King ZZ;Z

sussecT: Freeman Farms {Molalla River Misc.)
" Permits 5340, 5740, 10767, 12147

On Sept. 29, 1980 I spoke with Mr. Wayne Lee, foremean of
Freeman Farms. Mr, Lee told me that he has been with Freeman
Farms for just over two years.

I asked Mr. Lee what the source of water is for irrigation. He
said all the Tand is irrigated from the ditch that runs through
the ptace in a North Easterly direction. This water is diverted
from the unnamed stream {ditch) referred to on the map for
application 8235 permit 5340 certificate 6668. The water is run
down an open ditch and under the county road (Wiles Rd.) into a
concrete catch basin. The water is pumped from there onto

the Tand Northeast of the road. There is an’ .0ld pond beliow

the concrete catch basin. This pond is dry and appears to have
heen dry for a number of years. This jrrigation includes land
in the NWY4 SW% and SW% SW4% of Sec. 34, T4S R2E. There is no
irrigated land, from this source in the NE% SW4 or SE% SWy

of Sec 34 T4S R2E. It does not appear that there has ever been
any irrigation in the NE% SW4% or SE% SW4% on: the Freeman place.
See photo DFK 3D 159, DFK 3LL 59. ST ‘

I asked Mr. Lee if any water was used from the unnamed stream
which parallels the county road {(Wiles Rd}. and cuts across the
Freeman place just East of the irrigated land in the SW% SW4
Sec. 34 T4S R2E. He said no water is being used from that
“unnamed stream. ' '

This is the unnamed stream shown on the map for app11cat1on 14802
permit 10767 certificate 11713.

There is no way to get water from this stream into their irrigation
system. There is in fact at least one farm road across what
appears to be an old ditch that could have been used to bring

water from this unnamed stream to the old pond be?ow the exast1ng
catch basin.

I then asked Mr. Lee if there was any use of water from any of
the springs referred to in application 8667 permit 5740 certificate
6676 and app11cat1on 16249 permit 12147 certificate 11757. He
said the springs were not being used. The domestic water and

Qg%; water for the barns comes from a well.

coniains The irrigation system as it is now set up does not allow use of
acycled

Paterials water from any source other than the unnamed stream shown on the

map for application 8235 permit 5340 certificate 6668,  emrseanis



SECTION s T L

EE— TOWNSHIP_F 5, RANGE_2£ , W. M.

North

West

East .. .

|
 ——— l —— —
I

|
|
|
R
|
|
|
l

|

G‘o}",.'gcl %"’/ﬂ a/v/aéédnf.; Aﬂf&g:’ggN/lg jf?- “@L&

map - 578/36. PERMIT No. )2 /7 |

South



APPLICATION NO

i

Source of supply .

ST

ibP49

The descnptlon of land, given below corresponds 1;0 that found m ¥

B

N757

Cleckuamss

O]?egon

8,
irrigated, or, if for other purpoeses, the place of use. In the biank column on the rlght headed “No
acres actually 1rr‘1gated,” fill in the mber of acres you have irrigated in each of ifhe tracts described :
'I‘ownsﬁip . Range Sectllon 'F.orty-aér.f;"rract Descx}?l?e;cllﬁfflfi’ser.roitr Actf;?l'y%g?;ated
45, 2Lk &4 NhyzShig LBlacres: & (\1_.9;95 stic 3.4
Sl domestlec use
AN it VR R TR /, E
<]
.......... - . . 'E
o %ﬂ AR N SE IR
i 3
v
(-3
; i ‘ ; . e g .....
| ] =
&
.“H B
&
@
B
f o
-
3
=
b2l
X [
i . - .".ﬁ - .
o KR oot A .
B
......... . E
g
<@
‘tﬂ
|
....... _ : : SRR o0 =]
i H i : l
VA dr. el e T

*'{Attach separate sheet if uoo'ésoé‘a,i‘sr)



EREONE BAST 00T B} ML 3, HELSONT ST RN

FEMAT

AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS

NATLS WIRE, AND TWINE
PORTLAND, ORTGON

February 5, 1857

State bngineerts Office State of Oregon.
Salem, Ovegon R

Attention of Mr. V. 3. Bovelle: puesi g v h e
Dear Bir:

Enclosed erc the two water right permits for our ranch
at Y¥olalla.

We have had the neople on the rench sign them and hope
vou will find everything correct and .in order.

Mr. Percy Freeman, who hag discussed these vpermits with
you when in Salem, is in Yalifornia snd has asked vs o
send them to you with the request that you have thenm
recorded in Ovegon Yity at your convenience.

Thanking you for your atitention to the above, we remain.

Very truly yours

J. A, FREEMAN & SON

JMFEHE

, %,g ,.

%

Pacific Coas Bistributors

Fahr Mowers - Buosails Mg, Co. and Stockey & Schmifz Adriculiural Spare Parts ahd Supplies
Binder Twine - Pipe - Steel and Wire Producis - Wood Bros. Thresher Revairs
Cutting Gpparatus and other Repairs for all Mowers, Bihders and Barvesting Machines

Movthwest Distributore--«-W ESTERN SPROCKET ROILIL.ERS




Mr. J. A, Freeman and Son,
8% 8. E. Belmonbt St.,
Portland, Oregon.

Gentlemen:

Thig scknowledges receipt of your lstter of February &,
together with your Cinel proofs of apovopriation of water under
Pernits Nes, I2E4AT and 10767,

The fiaal proofs appear to be in suiisfactory form and
the watter of final confirvastion of your right by ths ismuance of
water right certificates will scon be given consgideration., Vhen
the certificates sre issued, they will be maildd to your covaty olerk
for recording and then délivered by hin to you,

Very truly vours,

CHAG. Eo STRICKLIN,
Sate Englneer.

By

Ve 5. Dovelle, Lspistant.

BB
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STATE. OF . OREGON
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS :

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Ig to Cevtifp, Thas . I+ A FRERAVE SN -0 T o
83:Se Ba-Belmont Bta, Portland . . gyte or OTegon , has made proof
ALE-ENGINEER of Oregon, of 4 #Fight to thé use 'af thé waters of

of
to the *satlsfacmm of the

ibut T
Bebue i

under Pérmit Nol24T | . of the Stafe Engmeer, and that said right to the use of said woters
has been perfected i accordwnce with the laws:of Oregon;. that the 'prwnty of the right hereby
conftrmed dates from Fabruary 13, 18885

that the awwunt of water to-which such right is-entitled und Kereby conﬂrmed for ths purposes
aforesmd {s limited to an amount actually benefivinlly used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

0,09 cubic foot per second measured at the pofut of diversion, boing 0.045 cubis,
foot per second from sach Bauxoa,

Tont
sw&swg, Sect 3‘3"“ g,

B v

g

.

The amount of weber used for drrigation, together with the amount secured under am; other
right existing for the same_ Iemds, shall be' limited to cne<elghtloth of one cubic foot per second
per acre,-and shall-be furthes. 1inited to s diveraion of not to exceed 2% acre fest

per acre for each acre irrigated during -the irrigation season of each year,

' and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation systein as fay be ordered by the proper state officer. .
A description of the place of use under thé right hereby conﬂrmed cmd to which :mch right

iz appurtenant, s as follows

'B acres in the RHEBHE,
. - Section 34, -
Township 4 Scuth, Range 2 East, W. K.
PI.AGE OF USE FOR DOMESTIC:
NW}SWE and SWiSW3, Seotion 54,
Townehlp 4 South, Range 2 East,

The right to the use of the water for the puiposes aforesaid is vestmated to the lauds or
place of use herein deseribed,

After the expivation of fzft-u years from the date of this ce'rt':fwm‘e or on the exph atwn of
oany federa,l power license 195ued in connection with this +ight, and afier not leys than two years’
notice i writing to the holder hereof; the State of Orsgon, or any municipality therosf, shall have
the right to teke:over the dams, plants and other stitctures ahd all. appurtenaﬂces thereto tohiok
hava been oconstructed for the purpose. of devotmg to bensficial: usd thé iwuter rights apecnfwd
heretn, upon conditfon that before taking. possession the State:or. munieipality sholl pay not to
exceed the fair value of the property so taken, plits such reasonable domages,. if any, to valuable;
serviceable and dependable property of ‘the holder of this' certificate, not taken over, a8 oy be
caused by the severance therafrom of the property-laken in cceordance wztfa the pravimoné of sectiem
47-508, Oregon Code 1980,

-~ WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed
o this ™d  gdayosf  March ,198 7,

GHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Enginesr

11757

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 11. ,page
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AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS

NALLS, WIRE AND TWINE
PO TLAND, OREGON

Mey 8, 1936

Stete Engineerts Office
Salem, Oregon -

Atte
Gentlemen:

We again refer to your letter of April 28 to which
you attach a skebtch which you sey is from the informetion given in
our letter of April 27 with reference to our permlt #16249.

' The writer snswered your letter of the 28th on the
29th, and as he edvised you, he went to the ranch Sunday and tried
to get a check-up on the figures. In the meantime, he has loceted,
among our "souvenirs", a map we have showing the Molella Irrigation
System and showing the location of our farm. Our ranch 1s that part ’
of the Jackson Donation Land Claim shown on the map as C. L. Mays
and David Beagli. We have located the road which runs through the
rench from Libersl to the Steel Bridge, and we have also irdicated
on the map the location of the two springs and the location of the
three scres on which we wish to use the water. The two houses on
the ranch, where the water is used for domestic purposes, are also
indicated.

We are sending this map to you and are enclosing a
stamped envelope for its return to us., We hope, with the mep we
are sending, this permit can be arranged correctly in your office.
We are very sorry there was so much delay on our part in getting the
information to you,; but the writer did not locate the map until he
was looking over the papers last night trying to get some definite
information for you.

If there is anything further we can do to be of
service, drop us a line and the writer will give its reply his best
and most prompt attention.

Yours truly,

/ {} T AyHBERMN & SON  /
& At . g g i o &

‘! s '[..'{J f‘(l

. i
Tresdlaeific Coast THstributors
. e
Fas?aF gﬁ'@@ers %ﬂs M, Co, and Stockey & Schmitz Gericuftursl
Binders” Twine - Pipe - Siesl and Wire Products - Wood Bros. Th ¢ Rewairs
Cufting Geparafus and other Repalrs for all Mowers, Binders and Harvestlng Machines

Northwest Digtribuitorgs« W ESTERMN SPFPROOCKETYT ROLLILLERS




PE 1.‘;;_‘#.};&3,7;&'3_0” 23 £, ¥ BELYMONT SRRERT

o HERHEMA]

AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS

MHANLS, WIRE AMD TWIKE

FORTLAND, ORBGON

April 29, 1935

State Engineer's Office
Salem, Oregon :

Attention: V. S. Bovelle

Gentlemen:

We thank you very kindly for your letter of Apiil 28 in
regard to our permit #16249 at the Molalla ranch.

The writer will check on the maps you attach Sunday when
he is at the ranch and will let you hear from him promptly
the first of the week. :

Thanking you very kindly for the attention you have given
this matter, we remain

Yours truly,

J. A. FREEMAN & SON

PFF:1B

Pacific Coast DHstributors

Fahr Mowers - Busatis Mifg. Co. and Siockey & Schmifz Agricultural Spare Parts 2nd Suppliss
Binders® Twing - Pire - Sieel and Wire Products - Wood Bros. Thresher Repaire
Lutting Apparatus asnd other Heeslrs for aif Mowers, Sinders and Harvesting Machines

Movihwest E}iﬁ@xﬂibwtﬁr@meESTEHN SEPRoCEETT ROLILLERS



r%mﬂ :i. (f)y 1256,

Hrs Peray ¥o Fraoman,
85 r,:}a Ea Boluonb ﬁbua
Portland, Qregone

s} Braen pwmfwmr? in khils office
:i,“’:a-' bhe iﬂfi‘mﬁvmﬁim fven in your letber of Appll 27,
closed _a:rf your examinebion and sone

'ft} bl on .

;‘m} sorrections 3 v ba RECBFBATY 1
' he iecm ton of bthe throe
L ag well as indicating
use oy denestic purposuss

sheva
wphared

ha

on can be oo
sguance of a yél’“iﬁi%aﬁ

Vory bruly yoursy

CilAt, }“, CTRICKLIN,
Gbate Enginper,

By

Vo So Bovella, Assigbente

VoB sl
ensdy
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AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS

HAILS, WIRE AND TWIRE
B30T Lo T ED, CHER WBUE CRI

April 27, 1936

State Engineert's office
Sglenm, Oregon

Attention: Mr.. V. S. Bovelle

"Genblement

Re: [File #15243

The writer agein refers to your letter of April 13 regerding the above-
numbered application which is for permit to appropriate 0.1l second-foot
weter from an unnamed spring for domestic and irrigation purposeg on
our ranch at Molslla.

As the writer wrote you on the 14th, he would check the matter the first
time he was ot the ranch, Yesterday, he was out there and stepped off
the distences from the north line and the east line of the ranch. Ve
are giving you as follows the deseription of the ranch, and with the
information, we presume you cen locate the springs on the permit as

per the conversation the writer had with you when he was in your office
in Selem on February 13:

"That portion of the Thomas P, Jackson and Wife Donation
fand Claime numbered forty-five (45) and forty-six (48)
lying within Sections thirty-three (32) and thirty-four
(34) in Township Four (4) South of Range two (2) fast
and Sections three (3) end four (4) in Township five (5)
South of Range two (2) Fast of the Willametts Meridien,
and more particularly described &8 follows, to wit;

Beginning at a point in the easterly line of sald
Oleine numbered forty-five (45) and forty-six(48),
18,145 chains north 45 degrees and 30 minutes west
of the southeast corper thereof; thence south 44 de-
grees and 30 minutes west 56.92 chalns to the north-
easterly line of a tract of land conveyed by James
Rusgell ‘and Wife to Gilbert W. Fish by deed dated
February 6th., 1864, and recorded on page 357 in
Book 59 of the deed records of Clackamas County, Ore.;
thence North 45 degrees west 1.465 chains to the
northwesterly corner of sald Gilbert W. Fish tract;

Pacific Coast Distributors ;

Fahr Mowers - Bosalls Mie. Co. snd Stockey & Schmifz ﬁgrieuﬁwm@p@m P
. . aris and
:ﬁmders Twine - Pipe - Sleel and Wire Products - Wood Bros. Threzher R@@aﬁgppﬁ%
Cotting Gpraraius and other Repalrs for alf Mowers. Binders and Harvesting Machines

Mopthwesat Distribuitors-—-WESTERN SPROCHKET ROLLERS




State Engineer's office -2~ : 4/27 /78

thence north 47 degrees and 7 minutes west 9.84 chains
to the northwesterly corner of a tract of land conveyed
by Lucinda Simmons and Husband to James Mallett by

deed dated November 14th, 1906 and recorded on page

882 in Book 97 of the deed records of Clackemas County,
Oregon, the said northwesterly corner of the said
Mallett tract being in the diviesion line between

said claims number@d 45 anpd 463---1

For your information, the writer stepped off the distance from the north
line of the ranch to the springs and this distance is aporoximately
1100 ft. The writer also stepped off the distance from the =agt line
of the ranch to the sprinps and it is aboul 2600 f£t. We think, with
this measurement, possibly you can locate the springs in the right
position on the map which you said was necessary to file with the
permit. These springs are in a line from the north side of the ranch
and are about 250 ft. apart.

We hope, with the information ths writer has given above, you will be
able to take care of your requirements. If it does not, however, he
will be glad to give the matter further asttention,

Wle regret exceedingly that we seemed a little slow, but the writsr has
been out on the territory on business nearly all the time since hs saw
you in Salem on February 13%. Assuring you that we shall be gled to
give your further corrsspondence our best attcnblon, and hoping tha
above will be found correct end in order, we remain

Yours truly,

PFF:18
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April 14, 1938

V. 8. Bovelle, Agsistent State Engineer
Water Resources Department
Szlem, Oregon SR AR R

Dear Sir:

We refer to your No. 16249 under date of April 1% and the yrwiter > egs
your pardon for not giving yow the information on the shest You gem va
him when in your office in “alem.

The writer has been east of the mountains and on the Lerribeory moss ¢
of the time since the first of the year is the reason this rmatter Thas
not had his attention. We will try and zet you some defini e in-
formation on this sometime within the next week or ten days .

We thank you for calling this matter to our atbtention and renpret Foh
was nacessayy. Assuring you we will give your corresponden cse oyr
best attention at all times, we remain.

Very truly yours

Jo A. REGRAN & SON

PFF3HC

Facific Coost Distvibutors
Fabr Mowers - Bosatls Mg, Co. and Stochey & Schmie fgricutiural Seare Parts  ang Sueenliss
Binders” Twine - Pioe - &iecel snd Wire Products - Weod Bros, Thresher #epsirs
Cutiing Aevaratus and other Repalrs for all Mowers, Rinders and Hatvesting vachine s

Morthwest Distribatons-— W S TR N SPROCHET F2 0L Le B
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S IREEMAN
AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS

MAILS, WIRE AND TWINE
PORTILAND, PREGOM

. Febuary 4th,1936.

State Engineer, IR
Salem, Oregom. Ch e "

Pear Sir:

We wish to make application for & permit to appropriate weter from a smsil
spring on our farm neer Molalle, Oregon for domestic use amd garden irrlgating
pumping the water into an elevated tank.

We have two houses and two sets of buildings or our farm which is really two
places thet we have bought joined together in one farm.

We have certificate of water right permit #5740 covering spring on the first
place that we bought.This is recorded Volume 7 page 6676.

The spring that we wish to get & permit for as above is about 400 feet west
of the spring mentioned in permit #5740 and is located on the second farm

"""" o that we bought and has been the water supply for the building on this last
nenticned farm. .

The amount of water which we wish to use and épply for is shout the same as
in permit #5740 which is 0.11 and as staied sbove we want it for domestic

and irrigation purposes.

Enclosed youw will find our check for $5.00 om account and we ask thei you
give the above the nessary attention for us semding us the nessary papers for
signature.

If the amount that we have remitted is not correct please advise and we will
give the matter our best sittention.

Hoping that we will hear from you. at en esrly date, we remein,
Very truly yours,

J. &. Freeman &.Son.

PFF/M.

Pacific Coast Distributors

Fabir Mowers - Busatis Mg, €o. and Stockey & Schmitz Sericoliors! Spare Parts and Susplies
Binders® Twine - Pipe - Sieel and Wire Products - Wood dros, Thresher Repalrs
Cotting Apparatus and ciber Repalrs for all Mowers, Binders and Barvesting Machines

Morthwest Distributors--- WESTERN SPROCHET ROLLIL, E RS



‘

Hpe Burrel E. Col® = & February 20, 1030.

Township 4 Soubl, Bange 2 Enat, W, ie for domesbic use and the ir-
rigation of & acred. This applicatlion wap filad February 13, L2308,
but has not yat been gomploted and a permit hag therafors nob bean
issuada ' ' '

Very truly yours,

s ] .
OHaG, B, STRICKLIN,
Shate Enginear, '
By -
V! 4, Bovelle, Asslatanb,
Van sLE




Faebruary 0, 1356,

MrJ Burrel E. Cole,
Molalla, Oregone
Dear Sir:

Puis ds in resly to your letter of Februsry 1L8th asking

_ip your uelghbbr hag the right o divert water from its natural
. cogrse and thud prevent ib {rom [lowing onto your property.

. +

It is my opinion that anyone may alter the goursae of a
sbream on hig own propsrby, provided that such action doss not in
any way injure the rights of any other parby. If you hava o legal
right to bhe use of water from the sbove sbream, walch iz prior in
time bo the righbs of your nsighbor, and suca right ig beoing in-
jurad by your neighborts divevsion of the waber, your only methoed
of protection ould be by briuging » suit ln the olreuil court to -
snjoin your neighbor from diverting the water to the injury of
Four rightae : :

i

According o our records J. f. Preeman and Son sre tha
holders of Certificate Ho. 6676, whioh confirms. a right Lo bae
uss of 0,11 sesond-fool off water fror s spring for domestle nwse
and the irrigation of 3 acres in ths BHypBW; of Bectiocn &4, Town-
ship 4 Poubh, Range 2 Bust, #. e, wibh a priority of Uaphepber 3J,

1982,

fortiftoste Noe 6688, which coufirms a right to the use of
1.0 second-fool of water from aun unnamed stream for the lrrigation
of & acres in the NEg5¥; and 3 aokes in tho SE BN of sald Secblon 54
and bhe development of 2,8 bheoretical horsepower, wibh a prioridy
of January G, 1922,

Pernit Ho. 10767, which granbts o right bo theo upe of 375
sacond-feet of wabor Frow an unnaned ghrasn for power development
and the irrigation of 10 acres in the NEzDW; and 10 serss in the
B850 of sald Section 34, and

Application Hos 18249 for permit to appropriste 0,11 socond-

G

foot of water f'rom an unnamed spriag in the SBULEE; of Sactlon 35,
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24 | STATE ENGINEER’S RECEIPT AND STATEMENT W &'59 N?¢ 21224
STATE OF QREGON GANNECA
. Y }“% %&egm Jan.u;ﬂ'y Ty JE3T
- l-‘Q
‘ RECEIVED FROM Jde e Freemen & Soup \W‘\\\X B yw) .
Postoffice address Porulend, Opegon - “E@O
o e © '
. & S
The sum of — — Fyo and QU000 — — — - L -s%@;c‘-f - ~ ~Dollars (§ 200 )
FUND ' | ON WHAT ACCOUNT ' AMOUNT
: Fée Tor retording watop right certiJ,lcute .
RECORDING : under Pemait Ho. 12147 znd 1.00
Ho,. 1076% 1.00

Beamination . . . . g e Proof fees . . . . . $o__. .
kecording . . . . . g Applwatwn Nog o, Payment on lien . . . $..__.___
Power fees . . ., . . B i, : Interest . . . . . . &
Penaltg,f S . S Contract . NOwoooooooo Maintenance. . ., . . $._....._

+ Blueprints . . . |, . B e, ‘ Copying . . . . . . B
Adjudication fees . . . §..___ Claim . . No...__ . Certificates . . . . . $. . .
Recording certificates . & =08 T S ' Miscellaneous records . ¢
Other fees note he?e with full statement. Permit . No..see. above Filing fees . . . . . 8

Recording, ete. . . . . $oo
Project . No......_. H. P fees. . . . . . & :
Miscellaneous fees . . . $...... S
' : ' : License fees . . B
Received payment. i
NOTE—State Bngineer is also a mem- . ,
%%‘inﬂii%’;ﬂ,ieﬁ’ée%ﬁ‘e’{}é’ﬁ Sad Sorecncttle %&’ % .-@'/ZA%% .!
the State Reclamation Commission. ’;]1 |
State Ehgineer !




